TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/24/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Health Systems Design Corp.		09/23/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dell Marketing L.P.
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Dell Marketing GP L.L.C Dell Marketing Corporation
Street Address:	One Dell Way
City:	Round Rock
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78682
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2094928	DIAMOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)283-6844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5127287835

Email: max_millican@dell.com

Correspondent Name: Max Millican
Address Line 1: One Dell Way
Address Line 2: RR1-33

Address Line 4: Round Rock, TEXAS 78682

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DIAMOND ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Max Helen Millican
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004409 FRAME: 0364 340,00 20949

900176659

Signature:	/mhmillican/
Date:	11/04/2010
Total Attachments: 5 source=Merger Health to Dell Marketing#page1.tif source=Merger Health to Dell Marketing#page2.tif source=Merger Health to Dell Marketing#page3.tif source=Merger Health to Dell Marketing#page4.tif source=Merger Health to Dell Marketing#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004409 FRAME: 0365

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

www.cscglobal.com

CSC- Tallahassee

1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301-2607 800-342-8086

850-558-1515 (Fax)

 Matter#
 Not Provided
 Order#
 519136-15

 Project Id :
 Order Date
 09/23/2010

Entity Name: DELL MARKETING L.P.

Jurisdiction: TX - Secretary of State

Request for: Domestic Merger Filing

 File#:
 6260510

 File Date:
 09/23/2010

 Result:
 Filed

Ordered by STEPHANIE DEADMON-MS 8033 at DELL INC.

Thank you for using CSC. For real-time 24 hour access to the status of any order placed with CSC, access our website at www.cscglobal.com.

If you have any questions concerning this order or CSCGlobal, please feel free to contact us.

Van Tracy

vtracy1@cscinfo.com

The responsibility for verification of the files and determination of the information therein lies with the filing officer; we accept no liability for errors or omissions.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004409 FRAME: 0366



Office of the Secretary of State

September 24, 2010

Corporation Service Company 211 E. 7th Street, Suite 620 Austin, TX 78701 USA

RE:

DELL MARKETING L.P. (File Number: 6260510)

It has been our pleasure to approve and place on record the filing instrument effecting a merger. The appropriate evidence of filing is attached for your files. Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we can be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section Business & Public Filings Division

Enclosure

TID: 10339

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Lisa Sartin

REEL: 004409 FRAME: 0367



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

Health Systems Design Corp. Foreign For-Profit Corporation California, USA [File Number: 801155875]

Into

DELL MARKETING L.P. Domestic Limited Partnership (LP) [File Number: 6260510]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 09/23/2010

Effective: 09/24/2010 11:59 pm



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

HEALTH SYSTEMS DESIGN CORP.

In the Oxfice of the Secretary of State of Texas

SEP 23 2010

Corporations Section

(a California corporation)

WITH AND INTO

DELL MARKETING L.P. (a Texas limited partnership)

Pursuant to chapter 10 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, and the title applicable to each domestic filing entity identified below, the undersigned parties submit this Certificate of Merger:

1. Party 1: Dell Marketing L.P.

The organization is a limited partnership, organized under the laws of the State of Texas. The Texas file number is 6260510. Its principal place of business is One Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas. Party 1 will survive the merger.

2. Party 2: Health Systems Design Corp.

The organization is a corporation, organized under the laws of the State of California. The Texas file number is 801155875. Its principal place of business is 2300 W. Plano Parkway, Plano, Texas. Party 2 will not survive the merger.

- 3. A signed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving entity.
- 4. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any partner of any constituent limited partnership or any shareholder of the merging corporation.
- 5. No amendments to the certificate of formation of the surviving entity are affected by the merger.
- 6. Approval of the Agreement and Plan of Merger: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation of each party to the merger and by the governing documents of those organizations.
- 7. This document becomes effective at 11:59 p.m., on September 24, 2010.
- 8. In lieu of providing the tax certificate, the surviving entity will be liable for the payment of the required franchise taxes.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004409 FRAME: 0369 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of September 23, 2010, and is being filed in accordance with the Texas Business Organizations Code.

SURVIVING ENTITY:

DELL MARKETING L.P.

a Texas limited partnership

By:

Dell Marketing GP L.L.C.

its general partner

By:

Dell Marketing Corporation

its sole member

By:

Name: \(\)
Title:

Janet B. Wright

Vice President and Assistant

Secretary ·

NON-SURVIVING ENTITY:

HEALTH SYSTEMS DESIGN CORP.

a California corporation

By:

Name:

Thomas D. Williams

Title:

Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004409 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 11/04/2010